
 

 
Approved Grants 2014 

Category Organisation 
Approved 

Amount 

Arts Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society $7,500 

 
Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra $25,000 

 
Bach Musica NZ Inc. $4,000 

 
McCahon House Trust $2,000 

 
Opotiki Fibre and Fleece Trust $1,075 

 
The Auckland Writers and Readers Festival Charitable Trust $7,500 

 
The Bay of Islands Arts Festival Trust $3,000 

 
The Operating Theatre Trust $4,130 

 
The Photoplayer Restoration Trust $4,000 

 
Waterfront Theatre Trust $20,000 

Care of the 
Aged 

Age Concern Tauranga $4,000 

 
Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust $2,000 

 
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Society (Tauranga) 
Incorporated 

$1,072 

 
Carers New Zealand $1,796 

 
Communicare (CMA) $1,500 

 
Parkinsonism Society of NZ Inc. - Northland Division $1,500 

 
Te Kauwhata Retirement Trust Board $5,000 

Community 
Organisations 

Action Education Incorporated $2,500 

 
Anglican Trust for Women and Children $3,500 

 
Auckland City Mission $30,000 

 
Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated $2,600 

 
Auckland Young Women’s Christian Association T/A YWCA 
Auckland 

$1,500 

 
C.A.R.E Waitakere Trust $2,000 

 
Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Division 
Incorporated 

$5,000 

 
Catholic Family Support Services $2,500 

 
Christians Against Poverty NZ $4,000 

 
De Paul House $3,500 

 
East Auckland Home & Budget Service Charitable Trust $3,000 



 

Category Organisation 
Approved 

Amount 

 
Encounter Hope Foundation $5,000 

 
Family Support (Mid North) $987 

 
Fresh Start Family Services and Food Bank Inc. $5,000 

 
Gisborne Land Search and Rescue Charitable Trust Board $3,500 

 
Hamilton Christian Nightshelter Trust $2,000 

 
Harmony Trust $2,500 

 
Head Injury Society (Waikato) Inc. $2,300 

 
Hikuai District Trust $2,897 

 
Home and Family Counselling Incorporated $710 

 
Inner City Women’s Group $2,000 

 
Iosis Limited $3,900 

 
Island Child Charitable Trust NZ $5,000 

 
Kawerau Branch of the Royal New Zealand Society for the 
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated 

$2,000 

 
Link House Trust $2,000 

 
M S Waikato Trust $2,500 

 
Ngaruawahia Community Care & Crisis Support Trust $2,000 

 
Ngaruawahia Community House Incorporated $1,000 

 
Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club $2,000 

 
Orewa Surf Life Saving Club $2,754 

 
Otamatea Community Services Incorporated $3,000 

 
Papakura Toy Library Incorporated $700 

 
Parent to Parent Auckland $2,490 

 
Parent to Parent Central Lakes $1,695 

 
ParentPort North Inc. $3,218 

 
Presbyterian Support Northern $5,000 

 
Relationships Aotearoa Incorporated $2,500 

 
Rostrevor House Incorporated $2,000 

 
Safer Homes In New Zealand Everyday - SHINE $5,000 

 
SuperGrans Tairawhiti Trust $3,000 

 
Support of Sexually Abused Dargaville & Districts Inc. $2,500 

 
Surf Life Saving Northern Region $4,000 



 

Category Organisation 
Approved 

Amount 

 
Tamaki Community Development Trust $3,000 

 
The Care Community Trust $2,390 

 
The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust $15,000 

 
VisionWest Community Trust $5,000 

 
Waiheke Island  SPCA $620 

 
WaterSafe Auckland Inc. $1,412 

 
Well Women and Family Trust $2,340 

 
Young Women's Christian Association of Hamilton 
Incorporated 

$3,500 

Disabled Ambury Park Centre Inc. $2,500 

 
LifeKidz Trust $2,500 

 
Lifestyle Trust $2,000 

 
McKenzie Centre Trust $1,566 

 
Panacea Charitable Arts Trust $2,713 

 
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $5,000 

 
StarJam Charitable Trust $2,000 

 
Stroke Foundation of New Zealand, Midland Region $1,200 

 
The Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland and The North 
Shore Inc. 

$3,000 

Education Adult Literacy Trust $1,968 

 
Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust $3,000 

 
Discovery Foundation Incorporated $4,000 

 
Kidpower Teenpower Fullpower Trust $4,500 

 
Kio Kio School $2,000 

 
Life Education Trust City/West Auckland $3,000 

 
Matamata Primary School PTA $1,500 

 
Ngunguru School PTA Incorporated $2,588 

 
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre $2,452 

 
St Mary's School Board Trustees $1,718 

 
Thames Coromandel Hauraki Waihi Life Education Trust $2,500 

 
The Liggins Institute, University of Auckland $20,000 

 
Toku Mapihi Maurea Kura Kaupapa Maori $2,500 

 
Westbrook School $3,202 



 

Category Organisation 
Approved 

Amount 

Environment Eastwoodhill Trust Board $15,000 

 Hackfalls Arboretum Charitable Trust $2,000 

 
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust $2,000 

Medical Amitabha Hospice Service Trust $2,500 

 
Community Hospice Service(Eastern Bay of Plenty) Trust $3,000 

 
Hospice Mid Northland Society Inc. $3,500 

 
Mercy Hospice Auckland $3,200 

 
North Shore Hospice Trust - Warkworth Wellsford Hospice 
Committee 

$10,000 

 
The Order Of St John Central Region Trust Board $5,000 

Other Far North Regional Museum $2,500 

 
Mercury Bay Museum Trust Board Inc. $3,000 

 
New Zealand National Maritime Museum Trust Board $5,000 

 
Waipu Centennial Trust Board $8,000 

 
The Marsden Cross Trust Board $15,000 

 
Ngati Awa Research and Archives Trust $5,000 

Religious Bodies Auckland Cathedral of the Holy Trinity $20,000 

 
St Enoch's Presbyterian Church $6,000 

 
The Roman Catholic Bishop of the Hamilton Diocese $965 

Youth Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $5,000 

 
Doubtless Bay Community Support Trust $3,000 

 
Foundation for Youth Development $5,000 

 
Get Smart Tauranga Trust $2,000 

 
Kokako Lodge Trust $3,700 

 
Paeroa Community Support Trust $6,000 

 
Rubicon Youth Alcohol & Drug Support Services Charitable 
Trust 

$40,000 

 
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Centre $5,000 

 
Te Whangai Trust Board $5,000 

 
Youthline Auckland $2,000 

 
Total 539,358 

 


